•	10-01-1998		<u>Mo-4855</u>	Mo-4855/MD-97-84-PF		
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) M 20 9-16-98 Tab settings P P V	10084		EET	U.S. DEPARTMENT C Patent and To	F COMMERCE rademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents at		_ · · •	ached original	documents or copy the	ereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Vidyanatha A. Prasad, Donald K. Smith, David L. Meyer, Jonathan D. Spicher, Scott P. Hensley Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No		Name:]	Bayer Corp	ceiving party(ies) oration ont Department	09/15/3913	
Nature of conveyance:					Ü	
☑ Assignment		Street Address: 100 Bayer Road				
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other		City: Pitt	sburgh	State: PA Z	IP: 15205- 9741	
Execution Date: 9/8/98; 9/8/98; 9/9/98; 9/9/98; 9/8/98		Additional nam	ne(s) & address(es) attached? Yes	No	
A. Patent Application No.(s) To Be Assigned Filed Herewith	Iditional numbers at	B. Patent I		9/8/9 9/9/9 9/9/9 9/8/9	18; 18;	
Name and address of party to whom corresp concerning document should be mailed:	ondence	6. Total number	er of application	ons and patents involv	ed: 1	
Name: Carol Marmo		7. Total fee (3	7 CFR 3.41).	\$_40.00		
Internal Address: Bayer Corporation		☐ Enclose	· ed			
Patent Department				rged to deposit accor	unt	
Street Address: 100 Bayer Road		8. Deposit acc	count number	: 13-3838 /		
City: Pittsburgh State: PA 2	ZIP: 15205- 9741	E THIS SPACE				
01 FC:581 40.00 CH	DO NOT US	E ITIO SPACE				
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the the original document. 	foregoing inform	nation is true and c	orrect and an			
Donna J. Veatch Name of Person Signing	Donne	S) lote Bignature		9/]6/	/98 	
	of pages including	cover sheet, attachme	nts, and docume	1 2		
Mail documents to	he recorded with a	aculand on machael	Information			

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS <u>we</u> , <u>1) Vidyanatha A. Prasad; 2) Donald K. Smith;</u> 3) David L. Meyer; 4) Jonathan D. Spicher; 5) Scott P. Hensley	
of 1) 14205 Canterbury Crt., Leawood, KS 66224; 2) 806 Adams Dr., Liberty, MO 64068; 3) 7518 Hawthorne, Raytown, MO 64138; 4) 8010 NW Pleasant Ford Reparkville, MO 64152; 5) 7 NE 82 St., Kansas City, MO 64118	d.
have invented certain improvements in <u>An Improved Process For The Synthesis</u> of 0,0-Dimethyl Phosphoroamidothioate	
described in a patent application executed by <u>us</u> on <u>9/8/98; 9/8/98; 9/8/98</u> ; 9/9/98; 9/9/98; 9/8/98 and identified in the United States Patent Office as follows:	
9/9/98; 9/9/98; 9/8/98 and identified in the United States Patent Office as follows: Serial No.: <u>To Be Assigned</u>	
Filed: Herewith	
and Attorney's Docket No.: Mo-4855/MD-97-84-PF; and	
WHEREAS, BAYER CORPORATION of Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania, a corporation of the State of Indiana, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions and any and all patents to be obtained therefore;	
NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration and in accordance with the obligations in our employment contracts with BAYER CORPORATION, we do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said BAYER CORPORATION, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention or inventions, as described in the aforesaid application, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid application; and in and to any applications filed in any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file said foreign applications under the provisions of the International Convention; also any improvements on said invention or inventions now or hereafter made by us during the period of our employment; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents or reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said invention, inventions or improvements and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part or substitute applications which may be filed upon said invention, inventions or improvements in this or any foreign country; and we hereby authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said BAYER CORPORATION, as assignee of the entire interest.	
further agree, without any payment by BAYER CORPORATION, other than expenses incurred by the undersigned, to communicate to said BAYER CORPORATION, its representatives or agents, any facts relating to said invention, inventions or improvements, including evidence for interference purposes or for other legal proceedings, whenever requested, testify in any interference or other legal proceedings, whenever requested; and execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective.	
SIGNED AT <u>MANSAS C_LTY MO</u> , <u>U.S.A.</u> , this day of <u>SEPT</u> , 1998	
(L.S.) 1) Vilyanethe A head	
(L.S.) 2) Donald the Suith	
(L.S.) 3) Zan May	
(L.S.) 4) Gonathan Spil	
/ks1 (L.S.) <u>5)</u> Took J. 1976.	

PATENT REEL: 9477 FRAME: 0283

RECORDED: 09/16/1998